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10DMEAR C CAT

18
DM
EA
RC
CA
T

2200'

8.2 DME ICUS
7.3 DME CAT

2200'

AS TOR
10.9 DME ICUS
10.0 DME CAT
3000' 

2200'

4000' 
1 MIN

5000' 
1 MIN

40
00
'

50
00

250

0'
250
0'

18 DME CAT

4.3 DME ICUS
3.4 DME CAT

1200'

R -160°
EL SALVADOR 
CAT  CAT117.10 MHz
CH 118X

13° 25' 55.73087" N
089° 04' 49.84852" W

22 m

070°

070° >

< 250°

< 340°

160° >

CTR  EL
 S AL V A

DOR  

GND - 
3000' (C

)

IAF
18.9 DME ICUS
18.0 DME CAT

IAF

IAF

IF
FAF

IAF

IAF

IAF

FROM   AMESA

FROM   OLISU
FROM   ILOTI

FROM   AMUVO

FROM   UMIPI

R-250°

R-070°

R -23
5°

22
00
'

IL S  or LOC X  R W Y 07 via OL IS U
IL S  or LOC X  R W Y 07 via AMES A
IL S  or LOC X  R W Y 07 via IL OTI
IL S  or LOC X  R W Y 07 via AMUV O
IL S  or LOC X  R W Y 07 via UMIPI
IL S  or LOC X  R W Y 07 via CAT

IAF
5000'

ILS/DME 
LOC 110.3 MHz 

ICUS  I C U S

R -287°

R -262°

R -309°

R -114°

R -144°

R -129°

707
673

587
565

561

492

419

300

336

88°50'0"W

88°50'0"W

89°0'0"W

89°0'0"W

89°10'0"W

89°10'0"W

89°20'0"W

89°20'0"W

89°30'0"W

89°30'0"W

13
°40
'0"
N

13
°40
'0"
N

13
°30
'0"
N

13
°30
'0"
N

13
°20
'0"
N

13
°20
'0"
N

13
°10
'0"
N

13
°10
'0"
N

 27 JAN 22
INS TR UMENT 
APPR OACH
CHAR T

AER ODR OME ELEV  101 ft
 HEIGHTS  R ELATED TO
THR  R W Y  07 ELEV  68 ft   

EL S ALV ADOR  / EL S ALV ADOR  INTL
 S AN OS CAR  AR NULFO R OMER O Y  GALDAMEZ 

IL S  or LOC X  R W Y  07

0.74.18.018.7

V OR /DME 
CAT

FAF
4.3 DME ICUS
3.4 DME CAT

GS 1200'
(1132')

OCA TCH 50'
THR  68'

2200'
(2132')

ASTOR
10.9 DME ICUS
10.0 DME CAT

IAF
18.9 DME ICUS
18.0 DME CAT

10.7
3.92.78.0

IF
8.2 DME ICUS
7.3 DME CAT

2 0 2 4 6 8 101 NM

IL S /DME
ICUS

M292'

0

3000'
(2932')

ATIS   127.600
APP   129.200
TW R   118.000

DME R EQ UIR ED

MIS S ED APPR OACH : Clim b on CAT V OR  R -070°
until reaching 1200'  then turn right  clim bing  to
5000' outbound via CAT V OR  R -160° and HOLD at
18.0 DME CAT or expect ATC instructions.

250° >

2,000

1,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000
9,000

   

1:500,000S CALE:

ELEV , ALT IN FT
DIS T IN NM
BR G AR E MAG
V AR  0° W

_

#

#

#

085° 285°

18
0°

2000'

7500' 8200'

MS A 25 NM
CAT V OR

_

G.S  2.5°

4000'
(3932')

 

Ground S peed k t 70 90 100 120 140 165 Distance 
THR  8 nm 7 nm 6 nm  5 nm 4 nm 3 nm 2 nm 1 nm 

FAF to MAPt : 4.1 NM m in : sec 3:31 2:44 2:28 2:03 1:45 1:29 Altitude 2240́ 1974́ 1709́ 1444́ 1178́ 913́ 648́ 383́ 
R ate of Descent 4.3% ft / m in 310 398 442 531 619 730 

CIR CLE TO LAND ONL Y  ON THE R IGHT  STRAIGHT IN APPROACH LOC (GS OUT) 
DA (H) 300´ (222́) DA (H) 362´ (284́) 

CAT FUL L 
Ceiling  - V isibility 

AL S  OUT 
Ceiling  - V isibility 

 
Ceiling- V isibility 

AL S  OUT 
Ceiling - V isibility MAX  MDA (H) CEIL ING – V IS IBIL ITY  

A 
 

300́  -  800m 
 
300́  -  1400m  

300́ -  800m 300́ - 1600m 
90 570’ (469’) 500́ - 2400m B 120 

C 140 670’ (569’) 600́ - 3600m D 300́ - 1200m 165 

AD-2.MSLP IAC ILS X RWY07
30 NOV 23

AIM - COCESNA  

AIP
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